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BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

--------------- Belle HylL - - . o .o =

'FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

.

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle!_Paf

NAME OF AGENCY FRCM WHICH PUPIL CAME:
Oneida, Wis.
Sept
Date of enrollment, .___ e - o, 19t 4
3
Term of enrollment, _Three ( ) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Pogition;- >~
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat _______Carlisle
- __A_liceS(c;huzlh?{' ...................... F . ;age_L6_; date of birth __Jan...1898 . 2
ame of child, (Sex.)
_________ e e S
(Tribe.)
(B Sndian 40 Bl . TRIDE, BAND. ey <
Thomas Schuyler D Qneida 3/4
ST e SRR oy, kst T g S RS e I R A IR
Elsie S. Hill L " "
I, Elsie S. Hill -, do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to her
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin,) B

enrollment in said school for a period of three years, and also obligate myself to abide by
(Not less than 3.) .

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL. Ex?;g_:‘“;?_ E o i CAUSE. : GRADE.
U 1‘
. Oneida Bdg. 1908 1908
9
&, |

Two witnesses:




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.
I hereby certify tha.E: I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find At to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease whigh would be a menace to the health of other pupils.
This . L2~ . dayof .7 1;44 , 191 ‘7/ .

/

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

1 hereby certily that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of Elsie S. Hill

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary.
(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school.)

_____________ The father is dead and the mother not well snd home conditions
unsstisfactory

N

/ Agent or Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on S o e A , I made a careful exami-
s soon after arrival as possible.)
Tamonet tho physieal eondifionof - = .~ - = - o Ll , the child named in
the foregoing application, and found _______.___. fgobe . - o o et s
I therefore recommend that the gaid child-be . enrolled in this school.
This . e day of > ,-191

Sechool Plysician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case. :

1f the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No gpace should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word ““parent,” ‘‘guardian,” or “next of kin,”” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870




INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian childrén from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.)

That no Indian pupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

aschools.
6—870
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Sept. 20th, 1915.

My, J. C. Rart, *
Superintenient, Oneide Agency,
neida, Tis,

Dear Sir:

Alice Schayler has finally been seen at this
office regarding the amount of money she requested you
to send for her use and which is referred to in your
favor of the 3rd instant., It is her desire that you
send an amount of $25.00 and 1 respectfully recommend
that the reguest be granted if she has any money of her
own that may be used for personal expenses,

VYery respectfully,
Encl,
HKM, Supetintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Oneida, Wis., Sept. 3, 1915

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear 8ir;

If the inclosed letter is from Alice Schuyler, as it
appears to be, will you kindly advise me if she is in need of
money, and if so what amount you think she should have.

Very sincerely yours,

5 '
gf{\w’fg é&if{’;a*‘jg

Stperintendent.



2

Jan, l4ath, 1918,

¥Mr, 7., C. Hart,
Superintendent, The Unelde Agency,
Opeids . i,

My dear 3ir:

}

(flice Schay%jgﬁbraught your letter of Lhe 1litk
inatanzm;gﬁgzgg;ﬁ o har request for money to me at
noon today and stated that she wouid like to have an
amouant of 280,70 pleced to her oredit in ouwr scheol
benk, Alice does not ¥mow how mach she has to her ac-
eount with wou, but unlesas i¢t s a greet denrl more than
the other “neids stndents hers have I shsll not be in
favor of latting her have more than £725,00. Howaever,
you will kmow what smount she should be a2llowed to ex-
pend while she is in school and whatever sotion vou

take I will explain to the girl.

Vory traly yours,

HE# . Sunsrintendent,



o

e

| -

January 24th, 1918,

Mr.J.C.yatt,
Surerintendent,

Oneida, Wis.

Dear Sir,
I have your faver of the 17th, encloeling chaek

00 to aradit the account of Alice S3chuyler.

-
-

of %25

Respectfully,

roting Superintendent

e A~



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cneida Indian School,
Jan., 17, 1916.

0. H. Liprs, Supt,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dewr Sir:

I hand you herewith check for $25.00, in favor
of Alice Schuyler, please see that she signs and endorses
same correctly, after which you will place the amount to
her credit to be disbursed at your discretion.

Yours very truly,

SAB &gifierintendent.



September B5thL,1915.

¥r.J.0.Hart,
Supt. Onelda, Wis,
Dear Sir,

I bave your faver of the 23»d, snclosing

e check of #35.00 for Alice Sehuylsr,

i

Respeot Muiiy,

W.H. M, Superiniendent,



/ ’«.\‘»«./, —
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR | -, o
UNITED S : - E 325 19“ rl'
TATES INDIAN SERVICE \ \
Oneida Indian School, 5 j

Septo 25, 19150 §71\_‘

0. He Lipps, Supt,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Replying to your letter of the 20th in regard
to money for Alice Schuyler, beg to enclose herewith
check for $25.00 as recommended by you, kindly see thét
she signs and endorses check correctly, and oblige.

Yours very truly,

7 "“,/o
g)ZﬁgﬂfhﬁéoL?é
SAB Superintendent.



June 28nd, 1916,

My, J. C. Hﬁrt.
Superintendent, The Oneides Agency,
Oneida, Wis.
My deoar Sir:
Referring to the request mentioned in the letter
attached hereto, I respectfully recommend that the amount

desired by Alice Schuylor be trensferred hore for her use

during the next fiscal yoar.
Very respectiully,
Encl,

HZ, Aeting Superintendent,



liovember 16, 1916.

rt . Su.pt .y
Oneida Indian Sehool,
Oneidsa, Visconsin

lir. J. C..a

Dear Hr. Hart:

Alice Schulyer comes to me with a request for
§$265.00 of t;2m§3335“?§m§£ur hands to place to her credit
here. Her requsst has my approval if you have no objec-
tion. Alice would like to know how much of her money you
are holding for her.

Very truly yours,

/B Supsrintendent.

2



July 3rd,1816,

Mr.J.C.Hart,
Superintendsnt,
Onsida, Wis.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 27th, ult.
suclosing check of %35.00c for Alice Schuyler.

Respectfully,

W.H. M, Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Oneida Indian School,

June 27, 1916.

Jo D. Dehuff, Ass't Supt,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir: ‘

I hand you herewith check for $25.00, which you will
please place to the credit of Alice Schuyler to be disbursed
at your discretion, kindly see that she signs and endorses
check properly, and oblige. |

Yours very truly,

é%ké%,?@i;»wﬂ
SAB perintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Oneida Indian School,

Nov. 18, 18916.

0. He Lipps, Supt,
Carlisle, Pa.

Deer lr. Lipps:
I hand you herewith a check for $25.00,

for Alice Schuyler, which you will disburse according to

your discretion; Alice has a balance of $502.06 to her
eredit after this check has been deducted.

Yours very truly,

" i F3 =7 3
(SIGN e e @B
SAB Superintendent.
& g

g e &




January 2, 1917.

Mr. Joseph C. Hart, Supt.,
Oneida Indien School,

Oneida, Wis.
Dear Sir:

lice Schuyler heas come to me with snother re-
quest for money to be sent her from her account with you.
She tells me that the last money youssent she spent for
necessary clothing. You can use your own Jjudgment as to
what amount should be sent to her,if any. I will place it
to her sceount and supervise the expenditure of whatever

amount you send.

Very truly yours,

B/B Superintendent



Januvary 9, 1917

Kr, J. ¢, Hars,
Supt. Oneida Agenoy,
Oneida, Wis, :
Dear 8ir:
I am in receipt of your letter of the
Hth inetant enciosing a oheck for $35,00 for

ﬁliap_thuylor.

Yours vary truly,

Chief Clerk in Charge.

LG



PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Oneida Indian School,
Jan. 5, 1916,

0. H, Lipps, Sunt.
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear lir. Lipps:

I hand you herewith check for $25.00, to
the order of Alice Schuyler, which you will disburse for
her according to your discretion.

Yours very truly,

SAB Sé%if%itendent.



Feb. 13 1917,

J« Co Hart,

Supt. Cnedisa Agency,
Oneida, Wis.

Dear Sir:

Alice Schuyler comes to the office this morning

L

gaying that she is much worried becsuse she has not heard any-
thing sbout her mother for the last four months.
¥1i1l you please write her or me about this.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Oneids, Wis., Feb. 21, 1917

Supt. 0. H. Lipns,
Carlisle, Ps,

My desar lr. Lipps:
Replying to your letter of the 13th, concern-
ing the family of Alice Schuyler,-;ou may say to her that her
RN R AT R e,
mother was in the office last week, and anpears to be as well
48 usual. The mother, lMrs. Hill, writes with difficulty, and
writes only when she feels that she must do so. She hss = large

faumily, &nd doubtless has but little money for nostafe. You cen

&seure Alice, however, that her mother is well.

Very sincerely yours,

Sunt.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Oneids, Wis., March 21, 1917

Supt. Indian School,
Cerlisle, P=.

Desr 8ir:

I inclose a letter fr Allce qc}mvler comhlaining
3 N

of certain things. It is of course undesirable for her to
come home unless she should prove thoroughly intractsable.

Her mother was insane for & time, and she has one sister
and A& brother now in the asylum, and it would not he surpris-

ing if Alice should prove to be mentally unbealanced.

Very sincerely yours,
Y Tbe

Superintendent.

¥Mrs. Ewingi=
Knewing the abeve, yeu might get seme help as to how te con—
trol Alice Yetter. Please return the letters, fer our files.

Pespectful i

March 27,1917.
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April

Mre Jeo C. Hart, Supt.,
Ind ien Ageney,

Oneida, Wis.

Dear Sir:

Some time agc Alice Schuyler csme to
me with & request that I send to you for £35.00
of her money in your hands. She wanted 325,00
of this smount to pay for & suit which she had
ordered.

A we considered & suit coeting $25.00
was entirely beyond her means I did not write you

at that time for the money, krowing that you would
not approve of her having this amount to spend for
what she wanted.

%ill you pleese let me know how much
money she has in your hands. If you epprove of her
having & small amount for some c¢lothing which she
wishes to purchase before going home, you can send

& check made payable to me &s superintendent.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



< would yocu advise in this case ©? \

Respectfully

917, | 37 ﬁ?@ﬂx“ﬁg -
L b anbeide Zprrioc

y , . oS4 T1Y,
| v

Joleoet 2title o Do Kot
ol QMM!;,M;/ZCM é’gm*ﬂ o PN A
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M% c/Q i .
/caw%

WL



John Francis,Jr.
ZXXXXX : XXAAXXXX LK XXX XAAXXX

April 35, 1917

¥r, J. C. Hart, Supt.,
Oneida Indian Agency,
Onelda, ¥is,
Near Sir:

I am in receipt of your latter of
the 33rd instant enclosing a chack in the
amount of 215,00 for Alica Schuyler,

N ARSI g

i

Yours very truly,

Suparintendent,

LG
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Oneida, Wisconsin,
April B3, 1917,

John Xrancis, Jr., Supt,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear lir. PFrancis:
In compliance with request in your letter
of the 20th., I enclose herewith a check for $15.00, for

Alice Schuyler. The amount of money to her credit, is

$470400.

Yours very truly
o P

}@,%Mf

SAB Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Oneida, Wis., Mey 31, 1917

Supt. John Frsncis, Jr.,
Carlisle, Ps,.

Denr Sir:
Please give me your uadvice on the inclosed renuest
of Alice SChu{iﬁf' Personslly I think her judgment is not
B e
the bhest, and if any purchases should be made they should be

under your sunervision.

Very respectfully,

Supt.

R .,eﬂ‘-‘u‘ﬂ



1§

June 6, 1917.

34*31'. J. GO Bart
Superintendent Indian Schocl
Oneida, ¥iscensin

Dear Siri-

ice Schuyler whe nas completed her ters
of enrolment here is entitlied to traigportation
home at ﬁkarnmant expense and I have arranged %o
send her home next Monday June 11lth. She will leave
Sarlisle about noon Monday and will be due at Oneida
the following day. Please arranse to have hey RoS.
very truly yours

Superintendent.
HRD



%7)? CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION
; May 24, 1917

__________________________ o RTINS

This certifies that Alice Schuyler

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
______ AT R e e ok b A 4 ot W R 75

,,,,,, e R R el A 67

i Nemtehy - oo P it gtas
Mysiclegy and Bygtene w0 Coa R

] 5 P e LY < i A B e e e e B
A0 Lot el et R ST IR B S il o SR S S e O s e D T e e T e
DETAILS SERVED, LENGTH OF TIME IN EAcH. RATING.

Gooking eSS R R e £ e 67

and XXX is not eligible to pirsus work-inthe .. . BRI - E0 grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

_____________________________________________________ grade or year vocational.

6—459 Superintendent. Principal.
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